Soft Termination Standard voltage Soft Termination Multilayer
SMD Ceramic Capacitor
NP0, X7R, X5R & Y5V Dielectrics, 0402 to 1812 Sizes, 6.3V to 100V, (MCSHSeries)
Page <1> V1.105/04/17
Description:

•  Lighting industry.
•  The other mechanical stress concerned products.
How To Order:
Note 1: Please see below product range to find right termination code.
External Dimensions:
The outline of MLCC
MCSH 31 B 104 K 500 C T
Series Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Termination Packaging
Multicomp
SH=Soft
termination
15=0402 (1005)
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
31=1206 (3216)
32=1210 (3225)
43=1812 (4532)
N=� NP0
(C0G)
B=X7R
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.
104� =10x104
=100nF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3V DC
100=10V DC
160=16V DC
250=25V DC
500=50V DC
101=100V DC
C=Cu/
Polymer/Ni/
Sn
T=7" reeled
G=13" reeled
Size
Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol Remark MB (mm)
0402 (1005) 1±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 E 0.25
+0.05/-0.1
0603 (1608)
1.6±0.2 0.8±0.1 0.80±0.07 S
0.40±0.151.6